502940132 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2986730

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		REL	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
HARBINGER MEZZAN	INE PART	NERS, L.F	2.		08/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	EFT SC	EFT SOURCE ACQUISITION CO.				
Street Address:	556 ME	556 METROPLEX DRIVE				
City:	NASHV	NASHVILLE				
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37211	37211				
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 5132521				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA					
Correspondence will			il address first; if that is			
using a fax number, if	•	; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be	cont via l'		
Fmail	ŀ		•		5 man.	
Email: Correspondent Name		, bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI	arbert.net	Sent via U	5 man.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: 1	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI	arbert.net		5 man.	
Correspondent Name	: I	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI 2100 THIR	arbert.net RAZIER		S man.	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: 1	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI 2100 THIR BIRMINGH	arbert.net RAZIER D AVENUE NORTH SUIT		5 man.	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	: 1	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI 2100 THIR BIRMINGH	harbert.net RAZIER D AVENUE NORTH SUI ⁻ IAM, ALABAMA 35203		S man.	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: 1	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI 2100 THIR BIRMINGH BUF /Bufł	harbert.net RAZIER D AVENUE NORTH SUI ⁻ IAM, ALABAMA 35203 KIN FRAZIER		S man.	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: 1	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI 2100 THIR BIRMINGH BIRMINGH BUF /Bufł 08/1	harbert.net RAZIER D AVENUE NORTH SUIT IAM, ALABAMA 35203 KIN FRAZIER kin Frazier/	ΓE 600		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: 1	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI 2100 THIR BIRMINGH BIRMINGH BUF /Bufł 08/1	harbert.net RAZIER ID AVENUE NORTH SUIT IAM, ALABAMA 35203 KIN FRAZIER kin Frazier/ 9/2014	ΓE 600		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Secu	:	bfrazier@h BUFKIN FI 2100 THIR BIRMINGH BIRMINGH BUF /Bufł 08/1 08/1 This	harbert.net RAZIER ID AVENUE NORTH SUIT IAM, ALABAMA 35203 KIN FRAZIER kin Frazier/ 9/2014	TE 600 Dath/Declar		

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN EFT SOURCE ACQUISITION CO.

Harbinger Mezzanine Partners, L.P. ("Lender") hereby releases its security interest in the interests of EFT Source Acquisition Co. ("Grantor") in the intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Grantor in favor of Lender recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2005.

Dated: August 18, 2014

HARBINGER MEZZANINE PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Harbinger Mezzanine GP, LLC Its: General Partner

> By: Harbinger Mezzanine Manager, Inc. Its: Manager

By:

/John C. Harrison Vice President

PATENT REEL: 033560 FRAME: 0250

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Assignment Reel/Frame
TELEPIN-AT-HOME	1881585	02/28/1995	3014/0815
TELEPIN	1644823	05/14/1991	3014/0815
Patent	Patent Number	Issue Date	Assignment
		<u> </u>	Reel/Frame

RECORDED: 08/19/2014

.